(v) five ones and three hundredths and six thousandths and one ten thousandths

6. Write the decimal number 588 in words

(i) fifty eight

(ii) five thousand eight hundred and eighty

(iii) five

(iv) five hundred and eighty eight

(v) fifty eight thousand eight hundred

7. Write the decimal number 438.7 in words

(i) four hundred and thirty eight point seven

(ii) forty three point nine

(iii) forty three thousand eight hundred and seventy

(iv) four thousand three hundred and eighty seven

(v) four point four

8. Write "five hundreds eight tens seven ones" as decimal number

(i) 5870 (ii) 6 (iii) 587 (iv) 59 (v) 58700

[...]

(i) 97.439 (ii) 974.395 (iii) 9743.950 (iv) 97439.500 (v) 9.744

12. Write  "one  hundreds  nine  tens  one  ones  and  five  tenths  and  one  hundredths  and  one

thousandths and three ten thousandths" as decimal number

(i) 19.1511 (ii) 19151.1300 (iii) 191.5113 (iv) 1.9151 (v) 1915.1130

13. Write "six hundred and thirty one" as decimal number

(i) 631 (ii) 6310 (iii) 63100 (iv) 6 (v) 63

14. Write "five hundred and seventeen point three" as decimal number

(i) 51.7 (ii) 5.2 (iii) 5173.0 (iv) 517.3 (v) 51730.0

15. Write "two hundred and seventy one point two five" as decimal number

(i) 2.71 (ii) 271.25 (iii) 27.12 (iv) 2712.50 (v) 27125.00

[...]

(i) ninety two thousand eight hundred and twenty two point five zero zero

(ii) ninety two point eight two three

(iii) nine thousand two hundred and eighty two point two five zero

(iv) nine hundred and twenty eight point two two five

(v) nine point two eight two

20. Write the decimal number 552.4851 in words

(i) five hundred and fifty two point four eight five one

(ii) fifty five thousand two hundred and forty eight point five one zero zero

(iii) five point five two four nine

(iv) fifty five point two four eight five

(v) five thousand five hundred and twenty four point eight five one zero